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A Clerical Officer of the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department (FEHD) has been charged by the
ICAC today (July 20) with soliciting and accepting unauthorised loans of over $180,000 from three
subordinates and a colleague.

Hui Tze-keung, 51, faces a total of five charges – two of prescribed officer soliciting and accepting an
advantage and three of prescribed officer soliciting an advantage, contrary to Section 3 of the Prevention
of Bribery Ordinance.

The defendant will appear in the Eastern Magistracy next Tuesday (July 24) for plea.

At the material time, the defendant was a Clerical Officer of the FEHD posted to the Branch
Administration Unit of its Private Columbaria Affairs Office (PCAO).

Two of the charges alleges that on February 28 and March 1, 2017, the defendant, without the general or
special permission of the Chief Executive, respectively solicited and accepted a loan of $50,000 and
solicited another loan of $50,000 from an Assistant Clerical Officer (ACO) under his supervision.

Another charge alleges that on March 18, 2017, the defendant, without the general or special permission
of the Chief Executive, solicited a loan of $30,000 from an ACO of another unit under PCAO.

The fourth charge alleges that on March 30, 2017, the defendant, without the general or special
permission of the Chief Executive, solicited and accepted a loan of $23,000 from another ACO under his
supervision.

The remaining charge alleges that on May 29, 2017, the defendant, without the general or special
permission of the Chief Executive, solicited a loan of $30,000 from a General Clerk under his
supervision.

The FEHD has rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation into the case.

The defendant has been released on ICAC bail, pending his court appearance next Tuesday.
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2018年7月20日

廉政公署今日(七月二十日)落案起訴一名食物環境衞生署(食環署)文書主任，控告他涉嫌未經許可
向三名下屬及一名同事索取及收受貸款共逾十八萬元。

許子強，五十一歲，被控五項罪名，即兩項訂明人員索取及接受利益及三項訂明人員索取利益，
違反《防止賄賂條例》第3條。

被告將於下星期二(七月二十四日)在東區裁判法院應訊。

被告於案發期間任職食環署文書主任，並被調派至該署私營骨灰安置所事務辦事處行政組工作。

其中兩項控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一七年二月二十八日及三月一日，未得行政長官一般或特別許
可，向一名任職助理文書主任的下屬分別索取及接受一筆五萬元貸款和索取另一筆五萬元貸款。

另一項控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一七年三月十八日，未得行政長官一般或特別許可，向一名隸屬私
營骨灰安置所另一辦事處的助理文書主任索取一筆三萬元貸款。

第四項控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一七年三月三十日，未得行政長官一般或特別許可，向另一名任職
助理文書主任的下屬索取及接受一筆二萬三千元貸款。

餘下一項控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一七年五月二十九日，未得行政長官一般或特別許可，向一名任
職文員的下屬索取一筆三萬元貸款。

食環署在廉署調查案件期間提供全面協助。

被告已獲廉署准予保釋，以待下星期二應訊。
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